
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2022-014370-CA-01
SECTION: CA44
JUDGE: Alan Fine

Laurinda Hafner

Plaintiff(s)

vs.

State of Florida et al

Defendant(s)
____________________________/

ORDER ON CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

THIS MATTER came before the Court on January 19, 2023, for an Initial 

Case Management Conference and consideration of pending motions in the following 

cases:

(a) Hafner v. State, No. 2022-CA-14370;

(b) Chotso v. State, No. 2022-CA-14371;

(c) Doe v. State, No. 2022-CA-14372;

(d) Pomerantz v. State, No. 2022-CA-14373; and

(e) Capo v. State, No. 2022-CA-14374.

This Court, upon being fully advised in the premises, hereby ORDERS as 

follows:

Plaintiffs’ Motion to Consolidate is GRANTED.  The cases listed above are 1. 
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hereby consolidated.  All further filings received by the Clerk of Court for the 

any of the cases listed above shall be filed in Case Number 2022-CA-14370. 

 The files for the remaining cases shall be administratively closed.

The Attorney General’s Motion to Intervene is GRANTED.  The Attorney 

General shall be permitted to conduct discovery, to respond to the Plaintiffs’ 

Motions for Temporary Injunction, and otherwise to file responsive pleadings 

or responsive motions.  The parties may request a hearing to resolve any 

outstanding issues concerning the participation of the Attorney General as 

Intervenor-Defendant.

2. 

The parties are directed to confer regarding a schedule for Plaintiffs’ Motions 

for Temporary Injunction and to confer regarding any discovery that 

Defendants believe necessary in order to fully brief the motions.  The Parties 

shall submit an agreed schedule to the Court if one is reached.  If agreement 

cannot be reached, parties shall appear on January 25, 2023 at 10:00 AM (EST) 

so that the Court may issue a briefing schedule.

3. 

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 22nd day of January, 
2023.

2022-014370-CA-01 01-22-2023 1:23 PM
Hon. Alan Fine

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed
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No Further Judicial Action Required on THIS MOTION

CLERK TO RECLOSE CASE IF POST JUDGMENT

Electronically Served:
Arthur I Jacobs, filings@jswflorida.com
Arthur I Jacobs, buddy@jswflorida.com
Christopher Michael Sutter, christopher.sutter@myfloridalegal.com
Christopher Michael Sutter, katia.marques@myfloridalegal.com
Christopher Michael Sutter, martine.legagneur@myfloridalegal.com
Danielle F Moriber, dmoriber@spiroharrison.com
Danielle F Moriber, fsimone@spiroharrison.com
Elissa H Gainsburg, egainsburg@pardojackson.com
Elissa H Gainsburg, mfuentes@pardojackson.com
Elissa H Gainsburg, breyes@pardojackson.com
Emily Judith Witthoeft, emily.witthoeft@myfloridalegal.com
Emily Judith Witthoeft, complexlitigation.eservice@myfloridalegal.com
John Winston Turanchik, john.turanchik@myfloridalegal.com
John Winston Turanchik, complexlitigation.eservice@myfloridalegal.com
Linda Worton Jackson, LJackson@pardojackson.com
Linda Worton Jackson, breyes@pardojackson.com
Linda Worton Jackson, mfuentes@pardojackson.com
Linsey Lovell, llovell@pardojackson.com
Linsey Lovell, mfuentes@pardojackson.com
Linsey Lovell, breyes@pardojackson.com
Liz Austermuehle, liz@jayaramlaw.com
Marci A. Hamilton, marcih@sas.upenn.edu
Nicole Rekant, nrekant@pardojackson.com
Nicole Rekant, mfuentes@pardojackson.com
Nicole Rekant, breyes@pardojackson.com
Palak V. Patel, palak@jayaramlaw.com
Shayna A Freyman, shayna.freyman@jayaramlaw.com
Stephen Wayne Siegel, sao4civilservice@coj.net
Stephen Wayne Siegel, ssiegel@coj.net
Stevan J Pardo, spardo@pardojackson.com
Stevan J Pardo, mfuentes@pardojackson.com
Stevan J Pardo, breyes@pardojackson.com
Vivek Jayaram, vivek@jayaramlaw.com
William Henry Stafford III, william.stafford@myfloridalegal.com
William Henry Stafford III, complexlitigation.eservice@myfloridalegal.com
William Henry Stafford III, alisha.robinson@myfloridalegal.com

 

Physically Served:

Case No: 2022-014370-CA-01 Page 3 of 3




